

u é

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

ď

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15567

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SA	LÉ	SHIP VIA	F.Ö.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/						
BID OPENING DATE		/03/2011		BID OI	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		JB		962-73		
	RECLAMAT			ON OF LAND & OTHER		
	WEST VIRG	GINIA DEF ITING BII	ARTME S FRO	HASING DIVISION, I NT OF ENVIRONMENTA M QUALIFIED CONTRA	AL PROTECTION, ACTORS FOR A	
	RECLAMAT	ON OF .5	-ACRE	L LABOR AND MATER ABANDONED MINE PI TAL" PROJECT LOCA ON CO.).	ROJECT KNOWN AS	
	10/06/11 REQUIRED MANDATORY	a 10:00 TO ATTEN Y PRE-BII	AM. D THI SHAL	L RESULT IN DISQU	RTIES ARE RE TO ATTEND TH ALIFICATION OF	
g	THE BID. BIDDER. TRAVEL OV WEATHER.	ALSO, PR	EBIDS	N MAY REPRESENT ME WILL INVOLVE EXT TERRAIN AND/OR DU	ENSIVE FOOT	
	POTENTIAL OFFICIAL PRE-BID.	BIDDERS DOCUMENT FAILURE	TO CONTROL TO P	FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMPA	LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY NY AND	
	IN DISQUA	ALIFICATI	ON OF	THE ATTENDANCE STATES THE BID. THE STATES TO SERVICE STATES TO SERVING TO SERVING TO SERVING THE SERVING TO SERVING THE SERVING TO SERVING THE SERVING	ATE WILL NOT Y ATTENDANCE.	CEIVED
	COMPLETED SHEET. WILL NOT	THE INF THE PURCH ASSUME A	ORMAT ASING NY RE	ION REQUIRED ON TO DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR	HE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S	SING DIVISION
	FAILURE	TO COMPLE		PRE-BID ATTENDA		STATE OF WY
SIGNATURE	mei s	2 Nac	doll	JU JEBEPHONE 73	94397 DATE	10/20/11
TITLE Pres	ident	FEIN	800	5101563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Dirisio.., is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15567

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

COWGIRU PO BOX

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B;	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		11/03/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				EST T	HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLU	DE
77	THE ST MORE T	ARTING HAN 15	TIME MINU	FOR TES A	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BI FTER THE BEGINNI MITTED TO SIGN I	DDERS WHO ARRIV NG OF THE	E
	LEFT O AND TU CONTIN 0.4 MI CR 25/ AND TR TRAVEL ON THE	-79 EX NTO SU RN RIG UE 2.2 LE THE 3. BE AVEL A AN AD LEFT.	IT 11 DS RU HT ON MILE N TUR AR LE BOUT DITIO	5, TA N ROA TO TH S TO N LEF FT AN 100 F NAL 0	KE SR20 NORTH 1 D (CR 20/13). T E MT. CLARE ROAD MT. CLARE. TURN T AND CROSS THE D TRAVEL 0.1 MIL EET, THEN TAKE T .1 MILE TO THE F	RAVEL 1.3 MILES (CR 25/4). RIGHT AND TRAV BRIDGE ONTO E. TURN RIGHT HE LEFT FORK. IRST DRIVEWAY	EL
	PH. 30 FEE. NO CAS EXHIBI WEST V TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T	4-926- PAYMEN H WILL T 5 IRGINI FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID	0485 T MUS BE A A COD PUBL H VEN THE	UPON T BE CCEPT E 21- IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC	PAYMENT OF \$10.0 MADE BY CHECK OF	NON-REFUNDABLE MONEY ORDER. HAT: ANY SOLICI-RUCTION CONTRACT DEFORE THE WORK TOF COMPLAINCE WORKPLACE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID	E .
SIGNATURE	,	0	7 -	/ /	ITELEBUONE	_ Ina	TE 10/2.//
	ma	10 1	VCC	100U	TELEPHONE,	7394397	10/20/11
TITLE Pres	1den	 	EIN	300	0101563	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15567

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS	
09/07/ BID OPENING DATE:				·			
		1/03/2011		BID	OPENING TIME ()1:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY		CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
a	PROVISIONS VIRGINIA C	OF ARTIC DDE. FAI LACE AFFI	CLE 1 LURE LDAVI	OOR'S COMPLIANCE ID, CHAPTER 21 O TO SUBMIT THE IT WITH THE BID SUCH BID.	F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG-		
-	WITHIN 365 IS RECEIVE	CALENDAF D. UNLES	R DAY	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY		
## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	RIGHT TO C. NOTICE TO SUPPLIED A	ANCEL THI THE VENDO RE OF AN	IS CO OR IF INFE	ECTOR OF PURCHAS DNTRACT IMMEDIAT THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM		
	THE HIGHER RATES AS E TO WEST VI	OF THE USTABLISHERS	J.S. ED FO DDE 2	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L DR HARRISON COUN 21-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS P	ABOR MINIMUM WAG TY, PURSUANT	GE 	
	INTEREST F REQUIRED B OR IN ANY	DR PAYMEN Y STATE L AMERICAN	TS I (WA_ TRNI	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH FITUTE OF ARCHIT FRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS		
				VENDOR IS REQU (ERS' COMPENSATI		L.	
	ALL OF THE OF THIS CO	NTRACT:		ED BELOW WILL BE			
SIGNATURE 7	10-11	<u> </u>	SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DAT	E 16/2/2/14	
TITLE O	marci	FEIN OLD		304	7394397	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
1 re	SIDENT	7	00	NAME AND ADDRESS			



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PAGE 4

DEP15567

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ŏ CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.(O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/								
BID OPENING DATE:	G58551835555555555	11/03/	2011		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	T PRICE	AMOUNT
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA	MERCIA ICE OF ID DOCU NGE REQ	L GEN CONTR MENTS UIRED S RIS	ERAL ACT. , THE IS \$	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000. URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R	NCE PRICE SPECIFOF INSUR	OR TO FIED IN RANCE DOR SHAL	L
ževe.	AN AMO	OUNT EQ BONDS:	UAL T	0 100 PERC	% OF THE AMOUNT ENT (5%) OF THE	OF THE C	CONTRACT	•
	SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	TTED WIR SHALL AL BON MAY BE DCABLE IT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0	TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. N LIE	CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	STATE OF WEST VD AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANCO OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO D . A LETTER OF OF ONLY BE ALLOWED NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, ERIAL BOND.	THE SU E BOND A F THE CO CERTIFI FURNISHE O BUSINE CREDIT SU FOR PRO CHECKS A	JCCESSFU AND LABO ONTRACT. IED CHEC ED BY A ESS IN T JBMITTED OJECTS ARE NOT	L R/ K,
	BOND C	OVERIN SUCCE	G THE	ROOF	A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL OR.			Т
	Department of the training		****	****	***********	*****	*****	**
	(EXPIR	RATION ETE THI	DATE: S ORI	01/3 GINAL ERMIN	TION FORM OMB # 1 1/2013) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBIL 1 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	CHED. YO AN AVS I ITY AS A	DU MUST DATA	
SIGNATURE	1.	• ~	10/-	SEERE	TELEPHONE	-31 - 45	DA DA	TE ///////////
1.7011	Ima	216	VVCK	aal	Ul 504	7394		10/2014
TITLE Pres	iden	, t	8	00	101563	AD	DRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP15567

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B, FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 09/07/2011 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 11/03/2011 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: owairl Up, Inc CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP15567

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIP VIA	Ė.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/2011					#
BID OPENING DATE:	11/03/2011		BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	SEMENT				
PRUCUR	REMENT.				
ANV TA	IEODMATION	PROVIE	ED IN SPECIFICAT	TON MANUALS, OR	
The state of the s	CELE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	10 Application contrasted this	AL OR WRITTEN, W		
				M THE SOURCES AS	
			PARAGRAPH IS VO		
EFFECT	r.				
(1) NO	OTICE TO PR	[19]] - [시간 [19] [19] [19] [19] [19] [19]	A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF		
		Transfer transfer that the	생물하다. 그렇게 이러 10 점에 10 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	HEREIN IS TO BE	
	AND THE PERSON NAMED AND THE PERSON NAMED AND PARTY.		ALENDAR DAYS AFT		
	TO PROCEE		de processor de la company	EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO	
			PECIFIC DATE EST	1	
	DISTRUCTION	The State of the second	Name and the second sec	ADEIONED IN THE	
	SNOTROGITON	Journ L	. KENGE V		
(2) GI	JARANTEE AN	D MAIN	TENANCE:		
	(A) THE M	ATERIA	LS AND WORKMANSH	IP AFFECTED BY	
THE CO	ONTRACTOR A	RE SUE		ANTEE ESTABLISHE	D
				N THE ABSENCE OF	
			OM OR A SPECIAL		
The state of the s		경우하다 이 아이는 아이는 그 것이 없는 것이 없다.	BOTH AS TO THE MA	A Charles Selection of Selection and the commence of the comme	
				FINAL PAYMENT BY	
			IDERED GUARANTEE	OF THE ACCEPTANC	-
The second secon			THE FINAL ACCEPT		-
			LIEVE THE CONTRA	I .	
				Y MATERIALS, AND	
				NTEE PERIOD SHAL	
			ENSE OF THE CONT		
WRITTE	EN NOTICE.				
9.7. 4				NTEE PERIOD, THE	
				O THE CONDITIONS	
			F THE ACCEPTANCE		
			HE NEGLIGENCE OR		
CUNTRA	ACIUK IN AN	Y UF	HE WUKK THAT DEV	ELOPS DURING THE	
	l	SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	a.R. Wa	appl o	TELEPHONE 304	739 4397 DATE	10/26/11
TITLE President	FEIN	300	101563		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15567

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
TO CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		11/03/	2011			BID	OPEN:	ING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	9889000000000000	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.					
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE	CORRECTED BY	THE	CONTRACTOR	
		EXPEN			54411161				1
		(C)		ONE-Y	EAR	GUARANTEE PE	RIOD	SHALL NOT B	E
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXT	ENSION OF THE	PERI	FORMANCE TIM	IE I
						HE CONTRACT.			
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	s c	DNCERNING REV	EGET	ATION MAY BE	
20	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TE	CHNICAL SPECE	FICA	TIONS	1
4.	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.						
**			11		1				1
	(3) T	ERMINA							1
						MAY BE CANCE			2
	Secondary of the Personal Con-		PAYMENT AND LOSS TO DESCRIPTIONS	And the second second		DIRECTOR OF			
						OTHER RIGHT (1
						ONTRACTOR IS			
						WRITTEN NOT			3 Y
			552	ETURN	RE	CEIPT REQUEST	ED)	OF INTENT	
	TO TER	MINATE	١.						1
								011005005111	
	The second second		L BE	THE R	ESP	ONSIBILITY OF	THE	SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR		ODTA			FOFOCABY DIV	CTON	OF HICHMAN	.
						ECESSARY DIV			'
						ATION OF EQUI	PHEN	I AND	
	MAIEKI	(B)				JOB SITE. ND ALL REQUIF	ED C	ONSTRUCTION	
	DEDMIT	S OR R					CD C	ONSTRUCTION	
	PERMIT	S UK K	CLAIL	ם טע	I FE	KIII 13.	1		
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECTET	CAT	tnuš•			1
	(5)					IS CONTRACT S	SHALL	BF IN	
	ACCORD					FICATIONS PRI			
						N DAWSON POR			
	PROJEC		''						
			S ARE	INCO	RPO	RATED HERE II	BY	REFERENCE	
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUS	ES AND CONDI	TIONS	THEREIN ARI	I
e)						HIS CONTRACT			
						-HOUSE BY THE			
		IRONME							
						rango ogo operija vije si)	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE		$\alpha \cdot 1$	1	SEE RE	VERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	MUTHONS	S DAT	E 1015. 144
OIGIVATORE	mai	12 W	Lode	Ille		304	73	94397	10/d6/11
TITLE Presi	ideni	t F	EIN 8	200	101	1563		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP15567

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ren .	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/						30 000000		
BID OPENING DATE:		11/03/	2011		BID	OPI	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CC	THE CATION S AS HE S SPECI MENT.	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	LETION: SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEMI E REQUESTED. T SHALL BE USED F DEP'S INTENT T WITHIN 60 DAYS T.	ZED HE I OR A HAT	SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT T	
100.41	FOR PACOMPLE PAYMEN WORK OF PERCEN BANKRU FOR BACONTRA	THE ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET NT COMP JPTCY: ANKRUPT	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF LETED IN T CY PR L AND	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE IF B HE EV OTECT VOID	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERI SED ON THE AMOU OF THE SUBMITTA INED FROM THE A D UPON UNIT MEA ASED UPON A LUM ENT THE VENDOR/ ION, THE STATE , AND TERMINATE	NT L. CTU, SUR P S CON MAY	OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF AL QUANTITY OF ES OR THE UM. TRACTOR FILES DEEM THIS	
	PREFER	CCEPT W JRCHASI CONTR STATE RODUCTS HIS CON CONS	HEN A NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT TE CO TRUCT	UTHOR VISIO MAY ACT P IN T , NTRAC	DOMESTIC STEEL IZED BY THE DIR N PURSUANT TO S USE OR SUPPLY S ROJECT OTHER TH HE UNITED STATE T PROJECT" MEAN F, OR ANY ADDIT PROVEMENT TO AN	ECT UBS TEE AN S.	OR OF THE ECTION 2 BELOW, L PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL AS USED IN NY ERECTION OR TO, ALTERATION	
	1		/	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDIT		
SIGNATURE	Ima	i R	Wo	Odo	TELEPHONE	17	394397 DATE	10/20/11
TITLE Press	dent	FI	EIN 8	001	101563		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15567

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 09/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 11/03/2011 ÇAT. AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 101563



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15567

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

***322161804** 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FHEIGHT TERMS
09/07/				100				
BID OPENING DATE:	*	11/03/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	3. A OF PU REV. 1 EXHIBI DOMEST PROJECT IN ACCEVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC LABOR	QUAN AVAI CONTRA THIS RSUANT 0/01/0 T 7 IC ALU TS CORDANC CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU OUCT OF ST IN MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I SURPLU	TITY LABLE CTOR SECTI TO W I MINUM E WIT CT FO QUIRE OF ST O,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A Y IF SONABL HIGHE BE SU JS ARE	OR OT TO M WHO MAN V COD , GLA H CON REL OR RODUC S OF TE GLA SS TH RE US INUM, THE CS R DOME PPLIE A", A	HERWISE ARE EET CONTRACT SES STEEL PR Y BE SUBJECT E SECTION 5A STRUCTION, R PROVEMENT OR E COST IS MO NLY, WHERE TH E STATE WILL TS PRODUCED MACHINERY OR PUBLIC WORK SS OR STEEL, AN \$50,000 CO ED IN PUBLIC GLASS OR ST OST OF DOMES OCT O	NOT REQUIRED TO SECOND TO	REASONABLY UIREMENTS. TS IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES 6. BLIC WORKS 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ. STRUCTION,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	DEI AICI	HERE C		19				
		and the second	1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS			
SIGNATURE	moi	12. V	Van	doll	Le Teber	HONE	7394397	TE 10/26/11
TITLE Pres	Fden	}	EIN	200	101563			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
100	14 -11	/			1000			



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15567**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

T

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 09/07/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 11/03/2011 BID OPENING TIME CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND .. REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 010 9439 FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15567

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA	F.(O,B,		FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/					10					
BID OPENING DATE:	1	11/03/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	ÇAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
32 ts	BIDDERS THE SAI ORIGINA ADDENDO ADDENDO	LL ADD S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA NG A B	ENDA SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	D BE FORM TO THE ST ULATIONS ENT SHALL E ONLY EX D FOR THE TIME AND	ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P	CHASING PLY TO T PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE (DIVISI THE AN FOR AN	ои.	
20 gts 2-22 1-	EXH I B I	19 T	NOWLE	DGEME		SITION	NO.: .DE	EP15567		
	ADDEND	UM(S) AL, PL	AND H ANS A	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFIC	ECESSAR	Y REVIS		Contract to the second	
	NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4		•••		11					
	NO. 5 I UNDE ADDEND	RSTAND	THAT	E CAU	URE TO CO SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF BIDS		THE	
SIGNATURE	I	77 4	. 	OEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR I	TELEPHONE	MULLIONS		DATE	110/01/11
	mor	160	1VUO	dell	ll	304	7391	1397		10/90/11
TITLE Press	dent	- FE	EIN S	300	10156	3	AD	DRESS CHA	NGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15567

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-2 ENVIRONME DEPARTMEN

\$ H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 09/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 11/03/2011 CAT, AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. AN SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST 25305-0130 CHARLESTON, WV THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15567 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FELEPHONE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15567** PAGE

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 PO BOX 243

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/ BID OPENING DATE:		2011	DID	OPENING TIME 01	. 70DM
	1	CAT.		UPENING TIME UT	:30PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPHICE	AMOUNT
	BID OPENING	All control of	1/03/2011 1:30 PM		
			NUMBER IN CASE IT ING YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
nó v			USED FOR PAYMEN		
	U	OR TYPE I	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	***** THIS	S IS THE E	OD OF RFQ DEP15	567 ***** TOTAL:	<u>53,550</u>
·				*	
	•	SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	I mai R	Wooda	TELEPHONE 7	394397 DATE	10/210/11
TITLE Presi	dent F	EIN 80	0101563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Forman Dawson Portal DEP15567

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:_	COWGIRL WP ING
Address:	PO BOX 243
	SIMPSON WU 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	Γ				1
NO.	. Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	4,00000
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	26000
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	1,60000
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	3,00000
4.1	20	TN	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	3000	60000
4.2	180	LF	Temporary Fence	1400	252000
4.3	1	EA	16' Farm Gate	1,6000	1.600 00
5.0	275	LF	Silt Fence Sediment Control	200	55000
5.1	80	LF	12" Straw Wattles Erosion Control	600	48000
5.2	25	TN	Stone Construction Entrance	4000	1,00000
6.0	1	LS	Revegetation	LS	2,0000
7.0	1	EA	Type "A" Manhole	2200°°	220000
7.1	1	EA	Splash Pad	300	30000
7.2	30	LF	15" HDPE Pipe	650	19500
7.3	60	LF	18"HDPE Pipe	70-00	4,200 00
. 8.1	1	LS	Unclassified Excavation	LS	3,500.00
8.2	10	TN	12" Rock Fill	4000	40000
9.1	1	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	76000	760000
9.2	110	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR-35)	40=	44000
9.3	10	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	2500	25000
11.1	175	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain	4800	8,40000
11.2	10	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	4000	40000

******			*TOTAL		
	i	××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××	& IOIAL	DXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Address: Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: 10.180x 843 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 4435 Phone: 304-739- Fax No.: 304-739-440 E-mail address: 1xw Cowgir Lupa Earth II
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I,
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
10/20/11 Ima R Wooddell President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Th		-	
P2	ri		

Contractor's Business Name:	CON	a	irl	Up.	In.
		()			

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

3.7	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	/	
Name		Position/Title	
Address	4	Telephone #	2
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name	-	Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Desire mid	
		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
-		% of Ownership	
Begin Date: _		Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

					Tota	al Number:	7	
Entity ID		Name		esc ode	Begin Date	End Date		Hold Code
155181 WC 155181 WC 155181 WC 155181 WC 145987 WC 155181 WC	OODDELL, OODDELL, OODDELL, OODDELL, OODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R	PI SI SI SI	RS H EC EC RS		23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004	100%	

1 mar Nooddle President 10/26/11



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15567 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-739-4397

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

*322161804

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 10/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 11/03/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE "FOREMAN DAWSON PORTAL" PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND THE O & A AS A RESULT OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 10/06/11. BID OPENING DATE REMAINS UNCHANGED AS 11/03/11 AT 1:30 P.M. NO OTHER CHANGES 0001 962-73 JВ 1 RECLAMATION: | RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES **** 53,550 THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15\$67 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Agency	Dep	t. of	Environmenta	I Protection
REQ.P.	0#	DEI	215567	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	we, the undersigned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
of P. O. Box 243 Simpson	n, WV 26435, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	OH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	estfield Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Pero	ent of the total amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ou	rselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	at whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, att DEP 15567: Forman Dawson Portal	tached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Barbour County, WV	
NOW THEREFORE,	
 (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal 	al shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other honds and insurance re	quired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the sobligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed th	at the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein state	d.
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipular way impaired or affected by any extension of the time with waive notice of any such extension.	ates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no nin which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety h	ave hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
3rd day of November , 2011.	
	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	Imi R. Windoll
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,

JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of A.D., 2007 . MAY

Corporate MSURAL Seals Affixed State of Ohlo SS.:

County of Medina

"TIONAL W Androna Hamman

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 09th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina

SS.

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 3rd day of A.D., 2011 November

MSURANC

ALIONAL W The the state of t





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, Ima R Wooddell, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Cowquy Joy Too ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that COWGN Up, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Twar Wooddly Title: President Date: 10/20/11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 2014 day of OCTOBER.
By Commission Lexpires EBRUARY 28, 2014 State of West Virginia NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flemington, WY 25347 My commission expires February 28, 2016 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 15567

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: (OWGIT) Up Inc
Authorized Signature:
State of
County of TAYLOR, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 20 day of December, 20 1 .
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before the this 20 day of boothists, 20
My Commission expires FEBRUARY 28, 2016.
AFFIX SEAL HER COFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Florington, W 26347 My commission expires February 28, 2016